#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		07/26/2011	FEDERAL AGENCY:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Victory Pharma, Inc.
Street Address:	11682 El Camino Real, Suite 250
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77496764	BRIGHTON PHARMACEUTICALS
Registration Number:	1504569	CODICLEAR
Registration Number:	1192961	CODIMAL
Registration Number:	1891924	
Registration Number:	1862219	
Registration Number:	2676645	DOLGIC
Registration Number:	1906272	DURATUSS
Registration Number:	2177347	DURATUSS G
Serial Number:	77413020	EMEPROM
Registration Number:	3327963	FEXMID
Registration Number:	2943888	GUAIFED
Registration Number:	1460594	GUAIFED-PD
Registration Number:	1547034	HISTUSSIN
Registration Number:	3259839	KEFLEX 250 MG
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0480

Registration Number:	3259840	KEFLEX 500 MG
Registration Number:	3259841	KEFLEX 750 MG
Registration Number:	3023014	LODINE
Registration Number:	3295693	MAGNACET
Serial Number:	77625855	M1
Registration Number:	3627404	MOXATAG
Registration Number:	3706773	MOXATAG 1
Serial Number:	77906187	MOXATAG PAK
Serial Number:	77934413	MOXATAG PAK
Serial Number:	77693797	MOXPAK
Serial Number:	77673512	MOX-PAK
Serial Number:	77850590	MOXPAK 1
Registration Number:	3354517	
Serial Number:	77318604	NAUVEL
Serial Number:	77217995	PEREXO
Registration Number:	3818776	RYBIX
Registration Number:	3101770	VICTORY PHARMA
Registration Number:	2943009	XODOL
Registration Number:	2416322	ZEBUTAL
Registration Number:	3564608	ZEBUTAL
Registration Number:	0881598	KEFLEX
Registration Number:	0507057	PHENERGAN
Registration Number:	3818335	PHENERGAN
Registration Number:	3220454	PULSYS
Serial Number:	85082543	RYBIX ODT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-509-4071

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Mehok, Esq.

Address Line 1: 12255 El Camino Real, Suite 300
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080723-0000037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L. Mehok
	IKADEWAKK

REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0481

	/michelle mehok/	
Date:	07/29/2011	
Total Attachments: 16		
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page1.ti	f	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page2.ti	f	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page3.ti	f	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page4.ti	f	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page5.ti	f	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page6.ti	f	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page7.ti	f .	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page8.ti	f	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page9.ti	f	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page10.	tif	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page11.	tif	
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page12.tif		
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page13.tif		
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page14.tif		
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page15.tif		
source=Victory PTO Lien Release#page16.	tif	

# Bankof America 🧇

#### TERMINATION, RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination, Release, and Reassignment of Security Interest ("Termination") is executed and delivered to Victory Pharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation, successor-in-interest to Victory Pharma, Inc., a California corporation ("Victory Pharma"), by Bank of America, N.A. (the "Bank"), with reference to the following facts:

- A. Pursuant to a Second Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), Victory Pharma granted to the Bank a security interest in certain property owned by Victory Pharma, including the patents, trademark and service mark registrations, copyright registrations, mask work registrations, and all applications therefor, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Collateral").
- B. Victory Pharma has requested that the Bank execute and deliver this Termination in partial consideration of Victory Pharma's repayment of certain debt secured by the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby (i) releases, transfers and reassigns to Victory Pharma all of the Bank's right, title and interest in and to all of the Collateral granted, transferred or assigned under the Security Agreement, (ii) terminates its security interest in the Collateral created by the Security Agreement, and (iii) terminates any and all other documents evidencing and/or recording such security interest in the Collateral.

Dated: July 26, 2011.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Seoffrey C. Wilson Title: Senior Vice President

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### Owned U.S. Patents:

Patent #: 6,723,341 Issue Date: April 20, 2004 Application Serial #: 10/325780 Filing date: December 20, 2002

Title: Antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 6,991,807

Issue Date: January 31, 2006 Application Serial #: 10/440675 Filing date: May 19, 2003 Title: Antibiotic composition

Patent #: 6,929,804

Issue Date: August 16, 2005 Application Serial #: 10/320,113 Filing date: December 16, 2002 Title: Anti-fungal composition

Patent #: 6,541,014 Issue Date: April 1, 2003

Application Serial #: 09/791,906 Filing date: February 22, 2001

Title: Antiviral product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 6,544,555 Issue Date: April 8, 2003

Application Serial #: 09/792,092 Filing date: February 22, 2001

Title: Antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 6,667,057

Issue Date: December 23, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/027,366 Filing date: December 20, 2001

Title: Levofloxacin antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 6.669.948

Issue Date: December 30, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/027,609 Filing date: December 20, 2001

Title: Antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 6,667,042

Issue Date: December 23, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/027,837 Filing date: December 20, 2001

Title: Fluroquinilone antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

**EXHIBIT A** 

Patent #: 6,663,890

Issue Date: December 16, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/027,866 Filing date: December 20, 2001

Title: Metronidazole antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 6,730,320 Issue Date: May 4, 2004

Application Serial #: 10/028,590 Filing date: December 20, 2001

Title: Tetracycline antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 6,663,891

Issue Date: December 16, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/028,595 Filing date: December 20, 2001

Title: Erythromyacin antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 6,623,758

Issue Date: September 23, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/092,811 Filing date: March 7, 2002

Title: Cephalosporin-metronidazole antibiotic composition

Patent #: 6,627,222

Issue Date: September 30, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/092,854 Filing date: March 7, 2002

Title: Amoxicillin-dicloxacillin antibiotic composition

Patent #: 6,632,453

Issue Date: October 14, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/092,858 Filing date: March 7, 2002

Title: Ciprofoxacin-metronidazole antibiotic composition

Patent #: 6,638,532

Issue Date: October 28, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/093,214 Filing date: March 7, 2002

Title: Tetracycline--doxycycline antibiotic composition

Patent #: 6,610,328

Issue Date: August 26, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/093,321 Filing date: March 7, 2002

Title: Amoxicillin-clarithromycin antibiotic composition

Patent #: 7,025,989

Issue Date: April 11, 2006 Application Serial #: 10/211,039

**EXHIBIT A** 

Filing date: August 2, 2002

Title: Multiple-delayed released antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 7,157,095

Issue Date: January 2, 2007 Application Serial #: 10/211,682 Filing date: August 2, 2002

Title: Multiple-delayed release antifungal product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 7,074,417 Issue Date: July 11, 2006 Application Serial #: 10/211,729 Filing date: August 2, 2002

Title: Multiple-delayed release anti-viral product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 6,984,401

Issue Date: January 10, 2006 Application Serial #: 10/288,000 Filing date: November 5, 2002

Title: Antiviral product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 7,282,221

Issue Date: October 16, 2007 Application Serial #: 11/273,661 Filing date: November 14, 2005

Title: Antiviral product, use and formulation thereof

Patent #: 6,623,757

Issue Date: September 23, 2003 Application Serial #: 09/791,983 Filing date: February 23, 2001 Title: Antibiotic composition

Patent #: 6,565,882 Issue Date: May 20, 2003 Application Serial #: 09/791,536 Filing date: February 23, 2001

Title: Antibiotic composition with inhibitor

Patent #: 7,122,204

Issue Date: October 17, 2006 Application Serial #: 10/419,357 Filing date: April 21, 2003

Tille A distribution and a distribution

Title: Antibiotic composition with inhibitor

### **Owned Patent Applications**\* (As filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office):

Publication #: 20060018837 A1
Publication Date: January 26, 2006
Application Serial #: 10/899213

Filing date: July 26, 2004

Title: Pharmaceutical compositions and methods for the prevention of drug misuse

Publication #: 20080176955 Publication Date: July 24, 2008 Application #: 12/015413 Filing date: January 16, 2008

Title: Combined administration of benzonatate and guaifenesin

Publication #: 20080241231 Publication Date: October 2, 2008 Application Serial #: 12/035349 Filing date: February 21, 2008

Title: Transdermal delivery of dexamethasone and promethazine

Publication #: 20030099707 Publication Date: May 29, 2003 Application Serial #: 10/292617 Filing date: November 12, 2002

Title: Antifungal product, use and formulation thereof

Publication #: 20040052842 Publication Date: March 18, 2004 Application Serial #: 10/611076

Filing date: July 1, 2003

Title: Antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Publication #: 20080132478 Publication Date: June 5, 2008 Application Serial #: 11/633315 Filing date: December 4, 2006

Title: Modified release amoxicillin products

Publication #: 20080139526 Publication Date: June 12, 2008 Application Serial #: 11/634633 Filing date: December 6, 2006

Title: Modified release dosage forms of amoxicillin

Publication #: 20050019402

Publication Date: January 27, 2005 Application Serial #: 10/894787 Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

**EXHIBIT A** 

Publication #: 20050019401

Publication Date: January 27, 2005 Application Serial #: 10/894786

Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Publication #: 20050019403

Publication Date: January 27, 2005 Application Serial #: 10/894994 Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Publication #: 20050037071

Publication Date: February 17, 2005 Application Serial #: 10/915912 Filing date: August 11, 2004

Title: Robust pellet

Publication #: 20050037076

Publication Date: February 17, 2005 Application Serial #: 10/917059 Filing date: August 12, 2004

Title: Antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Publication #: 20050048114 Publication Date: March 3, 2005 Application Serial #: 10/922412 Filing date: August 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Publication #: 20050058708 Publication Date: March 17, 2005 Application Serial #: 10/940265 Filing date: September 14, 2004

Title: Antibiotic product, use and formulation thereof

Publication #: 20050142187 Publication Date: June 30, 2005 Application Serial #: 11/021309 Filing date: December 23, 2004

Title: Enhanced absorption of modified release dosage forms

Publication #: 20060003005 Publication Date: January 5, 2006 Application Serial #: 11/173929

Filing date: July 1, 2005

Title: Tablet for pulsed delivery

Publication #: 20070134327 Publication Date: June 14, 2007 Application Serial #: 11/636291

**EXHIBIT A** 

Filing date: December 8, 2006

Title: Compositions and methods for improved efficacy of penicillin-type antibiotics

Publication #: 20070154547 Publication Date: July 5, 2007 Application Serial #: 11/644707 Filing date: December 22, 2006

Title: Gastric release pulse system for drug delivery

Publication #: 20080050430

Publication Date: February 28, 2008 Application Serial #: 11/800574

Filing date: May 7, 2007

Title: Pharmaceutical compositions and methods for improved bacterial eradication

Publication #: 20100016333

Publication Date: January 21, 2010 Application Serial #: 11/890747 Filing date: August 7, 2007

Title: Once-a-day (RNA-Polymerase Inhibiting or phenazine) - dihydropteroate synthase inhibiting - dihydrofolate reductase inhibiting antibiotic pharmaceutical product, formulation thereof, and use thereof in treating infection caused by Methicillin-Resistant Staphylococcus aureus

Publication #: 20100120896 Publication Date: May 13, 2010 Application Serial #: 12/459415

Filing date: July 1, 2009

Title: Once-A-Day RNA-Polymerase inhibiting and elongation factor G (EF-G) inhibiting antibiotic pharmaceutical product, formulation thereof, and use thereof in treating infection caused by methicillin-resistant staphylococcus aureus

<sup>\*</sup>Abandoned patent applications are not listed.

## **Owned International Patents and Patent Applications**

WIPO Publication #: WO 2010/005529 WIPO Publication Date: January 14, 2010 Application Serial #: PCT/US09/03915

Filing date: July 1, 2009

Title: Once-a-day RNA-Polymerase inhibiting and elongation factor G (EF-G) inhibiting antibiotic pharmaceutical product, formulation thereof, and use thereof in treating infection caused by Methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus Aureus.

Patent #: AU 2003261339

Issue Date: September 24, 2009 Application Serial #: AU 2003261339

Filing date: August 1, 2003

Title: Multiple-Delayed Released Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: CA 2494015 Filing date: August 1, 2003

Title: Multiple-Delayed Released Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: EP 037670858

Filing date: August 1, 2003

Title: Multiple-Delayed Released Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: AU 2006351475

Filing date: December 8, 2006

Title: Modified Release Dosage Forms of Amoxicillin

Application Serial #: CA 2635606 Filing date: December 8, 2006

Title: Modified Release Dosage Forms of Amoxicillin

Application Serial #: CN 2006800522414

Filing date: December 8, 2006

Title: Modified Release Dosage Forms of Amoxicillin

Application Serial #: EP 068475425 Filing date: December 8, 2006

Title: Modified Release Dosage Forms of Amoxicillin

Application Serial #: HK 081130913 Filing date: December 1, 2008

Title: Modified Release Dosage Forms of Amoxicillin

**EXHIBIT A** 

Application Serial #: IN 59342008 Filing date: December 8, 2006

Title: Modified Release Dosage Forms of Amoxicillin

Application Serial #: JP 2009539226

Filing date: December 8, 2006

Title: Modified Release Dosage Forms of Amoxicillin

Patent #: AU 2003218024 Issue Date: February 5, 2009 Application Serial #: 2003218024

Filing date: March 7, 2003 Title: Antibiotic Composition

Patent #: AU 2001239841 Issue Date: August 10, 2006 Application Serial #: 2001239841 Filing date: February 23, 2001 Title: Antibiotic Composition

Patent #: AU 2006201923

Issue Date: September 11, 2008 Application Serial #: AU 2006201923

Filing date: May 9, 2006

Title: Therapeutic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Patent #: CA 2400784 Issue Date: May 19, 2009

Application Serial #: CA 2400784 Filing date: February 22, 2001

Title: Therapeutic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: EP 019144492 Filing date: February 22, 2001

Title: Therapeutic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: JP 2001561296

Filing date: February 22, 2001

Title: Therapeutic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Patent #: AU 2001239869 Issue Date: March 30, 2006

Application Serial #: AU 2001239869

Filing date: February 23, 2001

Title: Antibiotic Composition with Inhibitor

**EXHIBIT A** 

Patent #: CA 2399856

Issue Date: January 27, 2009 Application Serial #: CA 2399856 Filing date: February 23, 2001

Title: Antibiotic Composition with Inhibitor

Application Serial #: AU 2004258944

Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: CA 2533358

Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: EP 047786314

Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: AU 2004258953

Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: CA 2533292

Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: EP 047787056

Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: AU 2004258949

Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: CA 2533178

Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: EP 047571559

Filing date: July 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: JP 2006523385

Filing date: August 11, 2004

Title: Robust Pellet

**EXHIBIT A** 

Application Serial #: AU 2004264356

Filing date: August 12, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: CA 2535398 Filing date: August 12, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: EP 047809371

Filing date: August 12, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: AU 2004270170

Filing date: August 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: CA 2535780 Filing date: August 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: EP 047819578

Filing date: August 12, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: JP 2006524777

Filing date: August 20, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: AU 2004273830

Filing date: September 14, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: CA 2538064 Filing date: September 14, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: EP 047838859 Filing date: September 14, 2004

Title: Antibiotic Product, Use and Formulation Thereof

Application Serial #: AU 2004308419

Filing date: December 23, 2004

Title: Enhanced Absorption of Modified Release Dosage Forms

**EXHIBIT A** 

Application Serial #: CA 2550983 Filing date: December 23, 2004

Title: Enhanced Absorption of Modified Release Dosage Forms

Application Serial #: EP 048152607 Filing date: December 23, 2004

Title: Enhanced Absorption of Modified Release Dosage Forms

Application Serial #: JP 2006547321 Filing date: December 23, 2004

Title: Enhanced Absorption of Modified Release Dosage Forms

Application Serial #: AU 2006321782

Filing date: December 8, 2006

Title: Compositions and Methods for Improved Efficacy of Penicillin-Type Antibiotics

Application Serial #: CA 2635378 Filing date: December 8, 2006

Title: Compositions and Methods for Improved Efficacy of Penicillin-Type Antibiotics

Application Serial #: EP 068451160 Filing date: December 8, 2006

Title: Compositions and Methods for Improved Efficacy of Penicillin-Type Antibiotics

## **Schedule of Trademarks**

All U.S. filings except where indicated Abandoned marks are not listed. † Mark will be abandoned.

<u>Mark</u>	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
BRIGHTON PHARMACEUTICALS	77496764	06-11-2008	Allowed
CODICLEAR	73709776 1504569	02-08-1988 09-20-1988	Registered
CODIMAL	73264008 1192961	05-29-1980 04-06-1982	Registered
Design Only (Lodine Capsule	74448162 1891924	10-18-1993 05-02-1995	Registered
Design Only (Lodine Capsule color)	74448174 1862219	10-18-1993 11-15-1994	Registered
DOLGIC	76253291 2676645	05-07-2001 01-21-2003	Registered
DURATUSS (Canada)	0859174 TMA500030	10-20-1997 09-03-1998	Registered
DURATUSS	74376254 1906272	04-02-1993 07-18-1995	Registered
DURATUSS G	75149794 2177347	08-13-1996 07-28-1998	Registered
EMEPROM	77413020	03-04-2008	Allowed
FEXMID	78957905 3327963	08-22-2006 10-30-2007	Registered
GUAIFED	78394329 2943888	03-31-2004 04-26-2005	Registered
GUAIFED-PD	73649855 1460594	03-17-1987 10-13-1987	Registered
HISTUSSIN	73757376 1547034	10-13-1988 07-11-1989	Registered

**EXHIBIT A** 

KEELEV	70/011 061			
KEFLEX	72/311,361 881,598	12-02-1969	Registered	
KEFLEX 250 MG (and Design)	76/670,776 3,259,839	07-10-2007	Registered	
KEFLEX 500 MG	76/670,777			
(and Design)	3,259,840	07-10-2007	Registered	
KEFLEX 750 MG	76/670,823			
(and Design)	3,259,841	07-10-2007	Registered	
LODINE & Design	3,239,641			
LODINE & Design				
1.024MF	78359563	01-29-2004	Registered	
in the second se	3023014	12-06-2005	riegistered	
MAGNACET	78910874	06-19-2006	Pagistared	
	3295693	09-18-2007	Registered	
ml (Stylized)	77/625,855	12-03-2008	Pending †	
MOX10				
(Canada)	1447969	08-12-2009	Pending †	
MOX10				
(Mexico)	1027154		Pending †	
MOXAKIT				
(Canada)	1447976	08-12-2009	Pending	
MOXAKIT	1027152			
(Mexico)	1135589	12-14-2009	Registered †	
MOXATAG				
(Canada)	1420994	12-08-2008	Allowed	
MOXATAG	980171	12-16-2008	D 1 1	
(Mexico)	1-03963	04-13-2009	Registered	
MOXATAG	76/683,106	05.26.2000	Decistand	
	3,627,404	05-26-2009	Registered	
MOXATAG l (Stylized)	77/625,829	11 02 2000	Danistanad	
-	3,706,773	11-03-2009	Registered	
MOXATAG PAK	77/906,187	01-06-2010	Pending	
(Stylized)	777900,187	01-00-2010	rending	
MOXATAG PAK	77/934,413	02-12-2010	Pending	
(Word Mark)	777934,413	02-12-2010	rending	
MOXATEN	1447975	08-12-2009	Pending †	
(Canada)		00-12-2007	1 chang	
MOXATEN	1027151	12-14-2009	Registered †	
(Mexico)	1135588			
MOXPAK	77/693,797	03-18-2009	Published	
MOX-PAK	1447974	08-12-2009	Pending	
(Canada)	111/2/1	00 12 2007	1 chang	
MOX-PAK	1027153	08-17-2009	Pending	
(Mexico)				
MOX-PAK	77/673,512	02-19-2009	Published	
MOXPAK 1 (Stylized)	77/850,590	10-16-2009	Allowed	
Design Only (Cephalosporin	76670824	12-26-2006	Registered	

**EXHIBIT A** 

green capsule)	3354517	12-11-2007		
NAUVEL	77318604	10-31-2007	Allowed	
PEREXO	77217995	06-28-2007	Allowed	
PHENERGAN				
(Puerto Rico – waiting to record assignment when new assignment recordation rules in place)	Reg. No. 12091	04-02-1962	Registered	
PHENERGAN	71550837 0507057	02-28-1948 02-22-1949	Registered	
PHENERGAN	77909935 3818335	04-27-2010 07-13-2010	Registered	
PULSYS (Canada)	1420993	12-08-2008	Pending	
PULSYS (Mexico)	980169 1144756	12-16-2008	Registered	
PULSYS (Mexico)	980170 1126716	10-22-2009	Registered	
PULSYS	78/077,941 3220454	03-20-2007	Registered	
RYBIX	77145368 3818776	03-30-2007 07-13-2010	Registered	
RYBIX ODT & Design	85082543 3928363	07-12-2010 03/18/2011	Registered	
VICTORY PHARMA	78416691 3101770	05-11-2004 06-06-2006	Registered	
XODOL	78256758 2943009	06-02-2003 04-19-2005	Registered	
ZEBUTAL	75581231 2416322	11-02-1998 12-26-2000	Registered	
ZEBUTAL	77517336 3564608	07-08-2008 01-20-2009	Registered	

# **Schedule of Copyrights**

**RECORDED: 07/29/2011** 

Copyright	Country	Status	Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Goods/Services
Pulsys Drug Delivery Animation	US	*Registered	PAu002783288	10/11/2002	Motion picture
How PULSYS Products Work Illustrations 2003	US	*Registered	VAu000628176	01/30/2004	Visual material
How PULSYS Products Work Animation 2003	US	*Registered	Pau002824256	01/30/2004	Animation, graphics
Keflex Packaging Insert	US	*Registered	TX0006982104	01/14/2009	Text
Moxatag Packaging Insert	US	*Registered	TX0006981796	01/14/2009	Text
Moxatag Website	US	*Registered	VA0001668154	04/30/2009	Text and illustrations

<sup>\*</sup> Recording of assignment to Pledgor has not yet been processed.

**EXHIBIT A**